1. Schedule of Records

001 -
003

004 -
008

009

010 -
011

012 -
039
040

041

Letter from Minister for
Justice & Equality to GSOC
Chair dated 15 January 2018.
Letter from GSOC Chair to
Minister for Justice &
Equality dated 18 January
2018.

Letter from Private Secretary,
Minister for Justice &
Equality to GSOC Secretariat
dated19 January 2018.
Letter from GSOC
Chairperson to Minister for
Justice & Equality dated 20
February 2018.

GSOC Business Case Proposal
dated 19 February 2018
Letter from Private
Secretary, to Minister for
Justice & Equality to GSOC
Chairperson dated 21
February 2018.

Letter from Ass. Secretary,
Justice & Equality to GSOC
Chairperson dated 27
February 2018.

None

Part page
005

None

Part Page
011

None

None

None

n/a

Schedule
1Partl

(v);

n/a

Schedule
1Partl
(y);

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Information related to an examination or investigation
under Part 4 of the Garda Siochana Act 2005, as
amended

n/a

Information related to an examination or investigation
under Part 4 of the Garda Siochdna Act 2005, as
amended

n/a

n/a

n/a

Release

Part Release

Release

Part Release

Release

Release

Release



042 -
043

044

045 -
057

058 -
059

060

061

062

Letter from Ass. Secretary,
Policing Division, Justice &
Equality to GSOC Chairperson
dated 20 April 2018.
Letter from GSOC Chair to
Ass. Secretary, Policing
Division Justice & Equality
dated 24 April 2018.
Letter from GSOC Chair to
Ass. Secretary, Policing
Division Justice & Equality
dated 12 June 2018.

Email from GSOC to Policing
Division, Justice and Equality
dated 20 June 2018

GSOC Investigation Caseload
Statistics 2015

GSOC Investigation Caseload
Statistics 2016

GSOC Investigation Caseload
Statistics 2017

None

None

Part Page
049

Part Page
051

Part Page
053

Part Page
055

None

None
None

None

n/a

n/a

Schedule
1Partl

(v);
Schedule
1Partl

(v);
Section 37

(1)
Schedule
1Partl

(y);

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

v

Information related to an examination or investigation
under Part 4 of the Garda Siochdna Act 2005, as
amended

Information related to an examination or investigation
under Part 4 of the Garda Siochana Act 2005, as
amended

Personal Information

Information related to an examination or investigation
under Part 4 of the Garda Siochana Act 2005, as

amended

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

Release

Release

Part Release

Part Release

Part Release

Part Release

Release

Release

Release

Release



063

064

065

066

067 -
080
081 -
082

083

084 -
088

Chart of GSOC Legislative
Workflow — Current
Legislation

Chart of GSOC Legislative
Workflow — Proposed
Legislative Amendments
Chart of GSOC Legislative
Workflow — Preferred
Legislation

2017 Strategic Review of
Processes, People and
Structure

Invitation from Joint
Oireachtas Committee dated
12 February 2018

Material outlining
procedures and access to the
Oireachtas Committee

Email from GSOC
Chairperson to Joint
Oireachtas Committee Clerk
dated 12 February 2018
Email from GSOC to Joint
Oireachtas Committee Clerk
attaching opening statement
dated 26 February 2018
Opening Statement from
GSOC Chair

None

None

None

n/a

None

None

None

None

None

n/a

n/a

n/a

Section 16
(1) (b)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Information contained in the record falls within
paragraph (b), (d) or (e) of section 29 (2) and access to
the record before a particular day would be contrary
to the public interest

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Release

Release

Release

Delayed
Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release



089 -
090

091 -
092

093

094 -

095

096 -
098

099

Email from GSOC to Joint
Oireachtas Committee Clerk
attaching additional reports
dated 26 February 2018
Email from GSOC to Joint
Oireachtas Committee Clerk
attaching additional report
dated 26 February 2018
GSOC Proposal for Legislative
Change

GSOC Submission to the
Commission on the Future of
Policing in Ireland

GSOC Business Case Proposal
Email from GSOC
Commissioner to Ass.
Secretary, Policing Division
Justice & Equality dated 23
May 2018.

Letter from GSOC
Commissioner to Minister for
Justice & Equality to dated 22
May 2018.

Letter from GSOC Director of
Investigations to Coroner &
Gambling Unit, Justice &
Equality date 02 May 2018
Letter from Minister for
Justice & Equality to GSOC

None

None

n/a

n/a

n/a
None

None

None

None

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Available on GSOC website here:
https://www.gardaombudsman.ie/publications/other-

reports/
Available on GSOC website here:
https://www.gardaombudsman.ie/publications/other-

reports/
Already released — see page 012 — 039.
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
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Release

Release

n/a

n/a

Release
Release

Release

Release

Release



100

101 -
102

103 -
104

105

106 -
107

108 -
109

109-
111

Commissioner dated 24 May
2018.

Letter from GSOC Director of
Investigations to Coroner &
Gambling Unit, Justice &
Equality date 02 May 2018
Emails between the Policing
Division, Justice & Equality
Chairperson and GSOC dated
02 July 2018.

Email from GSOC to Policing
Division, Justice & Equality
dated 04 July 2018

Email from Policing Division,
Justice & Equality to GSOC
dated 05 July 2018

Email from Policing Division,
Justice & Equality to GSOC
dated 19 June 2018

Draft Review of the
Protected Disclosures Act
2014

Email from GSOC Chair to
Policing Division, Justice &
Equality dated 21 June 2018
Email from Policing Division,
Justice & Equality to GSOC
dated 19 June 2018

Part Page
100

None

Part Page
103

Part Page
105

None

Entire Record

Part Page

109

None

Section 29
(1) (@)

n/a

Section 29
(1) (a)

Section 29
(1) (a)

n/a

Section 28
(1) (a)

Section 28
(1) (a)

n/a

Information concerning matters relating to the
deliberative processes of an FOI body (including
opinions, advice and the results of consultations
considered by a member of the body)

n/a

Information concerning matters relating to the
deliberative processes of an FOI body (including
opinions, advice and the results of consultations
considered by a member of the body)
Information concerning matters relating to the
deliberative processes of an FOI body (including
opinions, advice and the results of consultations
considered by a member of the body)

n/a

Information proposed to be submitted to the

Government for its consideration by a Minister for the

Government
Information proposed to be submitted to the

Government for its consideration by a Minister for the

Government
n/a
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Part release

Release

Part release

Part release

Release

Withheld

Part release

Release



Description of Document Deletions Relevant  Reason for Decision Decision

Sections maker’s
of FOI decision
Acts
n/a Draft Memorandum for the Entire Record Section 28 Information proposed to be submitted to the Withheld

Information of Government (1) (a) Government for its consideration by a Minister for the

re Review of Protected Government

Disclosures Act 2014 dated

19 June 2018
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