## 1. Schedule of Records

Page No	Description of Document	Deletions	Relevant Sections of FOI Acts	Reason for Decision	Decision maker's decision
001 - 003	Letter from Minister for Justice & Equality to GSOC Chair dated 15 January 2018.	None	n/a	n/a	Release
004 - 008	Letter from GSOC Chair to Minister for Justice & Equality dated 18 January 2018.	Part page 005	Schedule 1 Part 1 (y);	Information related to an examination or investigation under Part 4 of the Garda Síochána Act 2005, as amended	Part Release
009	Letter from Private Secretary, Minister for Justice & Equality to GSOC Secretariat dated19 January 2018.	None	n/a	n/a	Release
010 - 011	Letter from GSOC Chairperson to Minister for Justice & Equality dated 20 February 2018.	Part Page 011	Schedule 1 Part 1 (y);	Information related to an examination or investigation under Part 4 of the Garda Síochána Act 2005, as amended	Part Release
012 - 039	GSOC Business Case Proposal dated 19 February 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
040	Letter from Private Secretary, to Minister for Justice & Equality to GSOC Chairperson dated 21 February 2018.	None	n/a	n/a	Release
041	Letter from Ass. Secretary, Justice & Equality to GSOC Chairperson dated 27 February 2018.	None	n/a	n/a	Release

Page No	Description of Document	Deletions	Relevant Sections of FOI Acts	Reason for Decision	Decision maker's decision
042 - 043	Letter from Ass. Secretary, Policing Division, Justice & Equality to GSOC Chairperson dated 20 April 2018.	None	n/a	n/a	Release
044	Letter from GSOC Chair to Ass. Secretary, Policing Division Justice & Equality dated 24 April 2018.	None	n/a	n/a	Release
045 - 057	Letter from GSOC Chair to Ass. Secretary, Policing Division Justice & Equality dated 12 June 2018.	Part Page 049 Part Page	Schedule 1 Part 1 (y); Schedule	Information related to an examination or investigation under Part 4 of the Garda Síochána Act 2005, as amended Information related to an examination or investigation	Part Release
		051 Part Page	1 Part 1 (y); Section 37	under Part 4 of the Garda Síochána Act 2005, as amended Personal Information	Part Release
		053 Part Page 055	(1) Schedule 1 Part 1 (y);	Information related to an examination or investigation under Part 4 of the Garda Síochána Act 2005, as amended	Part Release
058 - 059	Email from GSOC to Policing Division, Justice and Equality dated 20 June 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
060	GSOC Investigation Caseload Statistics 2015	None	n/a	n/a	Release
061	GSOC Investigation Caseload Statistics 2016	None	n/a	n/a	Release
062	GSOC Investigation Caseload Statistics 2017	None	n/a	n/a	Release

Page No	Description of Document	Deletions	Relevant Sections of FOI Acts	Reason for Decision	Decision maker's decision
063	Chart of GSOC Legislative Workflow – Current Legislation	None	n/a	n/a	Release
064	Chart of GSOC Legislative Workflow – Proposed Legislative Amendments	None	n/a	n/a	Release
065	Chart of GSOC Legislative Workflow – Preferred Legislation	None	n/a	n/a	Release
	2017 Strategic Review of Processes, People and Structure	n/a	Section 16 (1) (b)	Information contained in the record falls within paragraph (b), (d) or (e) of section 29 (2) and access to the record before a particular day would be contrary to the public interest	Delayed Release
066	Invitation from Joint Oireachtas Committee dated 12 February 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
067 - 080	Material outlining procedures and access to the Oireachtas Committee	None	n/a	n/a	Release
081 - 082	Email from GSOC Chairperson to Joint Oireachtas Committee Clerk dated 12 February 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
083	Email from GSOC to Joint Oireachtas Committee Clerk attaching opening statement dated 26 February 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
084 - 088	Opening Statement from GSOC Chair	None	n/a	n/a	Release

Page No	Description of Document	Deletions	Relevant Sections of FOI Acts	Reason for Decision	Decision maker's decision
089 - 090	Email from GSOC to Joint Oireachtas Committee Clerk attaching additional reports dated 26 February 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
091 - 092	Email from GSOC to Joint Oireachtas Committee Clerk attaching additional report dated 26 February 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
	GSOC Proposal for Legislative Change	n/a	n/a	Available on GSOC website here: <a href="https://www.gardaombudsman.ie/publications/other-reports/">https://www.gardaombudsman.ie/publications/other-reports/</a>	n/a
	GSOC Submission to the Commission on the Future of Policing in Ireland	n/a	n/a	Available on GSOC website here: <a href="https://www.gardaombudsman.ie/publications/other-reports/">https://www.gardaombudsman.ie/publications/other-reports/</a>	n/a
093	GSOC Business Case Proposal Email from GSOC Commissioner to Ass. Secretary, Policing Division Justice & Equality dated 23 May 2018.	n/a None	n/a n/a	Already released – see page 012 – 039. n/a	Release Release
094 - 095	Letter from GSOC Commissioner to Minister for Justice & Equality to dated 22 May 2018.	None	n/a	n/a	Release
096 - 098	Letter from GSOC Director of Investigations to Coroner & Gambling Unit, Justice & Equality date 02 May 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
099	Letter from Minister for Justice & Equality to GSOC	None	n/a	n/a	Release

Page No	Description of Document	Deletions	Relevant Sections of FOI Acts	Reason for Decision	Decision maker's decision
	Commissioner dated 24 May 2018.				
.00	Letter from GSOC Director of Investigations to Coroner & Gambling Unit, Justice & Equality date 02 May 2018	Part Page 100	Section 29 (1) (a)	Information concerning matters relating to the deliberative processes of an FOI body (including opinions, advice and the results of consultations considered by a member of the body)	Part release
01 - 02	Emails between the Policing Division, Justice & Equality Chairperson and GSOC dated 02 July 2018.	None	n/a	n/a	Release
03 - 04	Email from GSOC to Policing Division, Justice & Equality dated 04 July 2018	Part Page 103	Section 29 (1) (a)	Information concerning matters relating to the deliberative processes of an FOI body (including opinions, advice and the results of consultations considered by a member of the body)	Part release
05	Email from Policing Division, Justice & Equality to GSOC dated 05 July 2018	Part Page 105	Section 29 (1) (a)	Information concerning matters relating to the deliberative processes of an FOI body (including opinions, advice and the results of consultations considered by a member of the body)	Part release
06 - 07	Email from Policing Division, Justice & Equality to GSOC dated 19 June 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release
/a	Draft Review of the Protected Disclosures Act 2014	Entire Record	Section 28 (1) (a)	Information proposed to be submitted to the Government for its consideration by a Minister for the Government	Withheld
08 - 09	Email from GSOC Chair to Policing Division, Justice & Equality dated 21 June 2018	Part Page 109	Section 28 (1) (a)	Information proposed to be submitted to the Government for its consideration by a Minister for the Government	Part release
09- 11	Email from Policing Division, Justice & Equality to GSOC dated 19 June 2018	None	n/a	n/a	Release

Page No	Description of Document	Deletions	Relevant Sections of FOI Acts	Reason for Decision	Decision maker's decision
n/a	Draft Memorandum for the Information of Government re Review of Protected Disclosures Act 2014 dated 19 June 2018	Entire Record	Section 28 (1) (a)	Information proposed to be submitted to the Government for its consideration by a Minister for the Government	Withheld